

2021 Reconstruction Project Bid Tabulation

4/29/2021	Contractor			Longchamps & Son, Inc.		Gendron & Gendron		St. Laurent & Son, Inc.	
	Addendum #1			yes		yes		yes	
	Addendum #2			yes		yes		yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
BASE BID									
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$875.00	\$2,625.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$920.00	\$2,760.00
202.15	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	7	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,401.00	\$9,807.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
202.16	Remove Existing Storm Pipe	LF	780	\$27.00	\$21,060.00	\$15.60	\$12,168.00	\$47.00	\$36,660.00
202.20	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	23,000	\$2.00	\$46,000.00	\$1.52	\$34,960.00	\$1.90	\$43,700.00
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	SY	2,500	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.38	\$8,450.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joint	SY	360	\$15.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.78	\$7,480.80	\$15.00	\$5,400.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	12,500	\$8.00	\$100,000.00	\$8.75	\$109,375.00	\$17.00	\$212,500.00
203.21	Ledge Removal	CY	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$78.48	\$7,848.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
203.28	Test Pits	EA	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$902.50	\$9,025.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel Type D	TON	10,500	\$15.50	\$162,750.00	\$19.50	\$204,750.00	\$23.00	\$241,500.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course Type A	TON	2,200	\$26.00	\$57,200.00	\$22.50	\$49,500.00	\$26.00	\$57,200.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course Type A (SW & DW)	TON	2,300	\$27.00	\$62,100.00	\$32.50	\$74,750.00	\$35.50	\$81,650.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt – Hand Placed	TON	1,000	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	\$175.45	\$175,450.00	\$175.00	\$175,000.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt – 9.5mm Surface	TON	1,300	\$76.00	\$98,800.00	\$95.25	\$123,825.00	\$72.60	\$94,380.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base	TON	1,800	\$76.00	\$136,800.00	\$91.49	\$164,682.00	\$72.60	\$130,680.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	600	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.03	\$6,018.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	530	\$60.00	\$31,800.00	\$39.10	\$20,723.00	\$85.00	\$45,050.00
603.169	15" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.76	\$5,468.40	\$114.00	\$10,260.00
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	1,000	\$97.00	\$97,000.00	\$83.70	\$83,700.00	\$114.00	\$114,000.00
604.15	Drainage Manhole	EA	3	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,917.50	\$20,752.50	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
604.16	Alter Existing Catch Basin to Manhole	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$4,040.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
604.161	Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 6"	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$808.00	\$3,232.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
604.162	Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 12"	EA	14	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$808.00	\$11,312.00	\$975.00	\$13,650.00
604.163	Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 15"	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$808.00	\$1,616.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00
604.164	Rebuild Catch Basin Chimney	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,480.50	\$1,480.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	26	\$700.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,051.00	\$27,326.00	\$700.00	\$18,200.00
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	22	\$3,600.00	\$79,200.00	\$6,816.50	\$149,963.00	\$4,000.00	\$88,000.00
604.2523	96" Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$9,475.00	\$9,475.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	2,850	\$27.00	\$76,950.00	\$27.30	\$77,805.00	\$40.00	\$114,000.00
605.11	12" Underdrain Type C	LF	980	\$57.00	\$55,860.00	\$42.70	\$41,846.00	\$63.00	\$61,740.00
608.26	Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface	SF	276	\$70.00	\$19,320.00	\$100.19	\$27,652.44	\$105.00	\$28,980.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1 – Granite	LF	2,550	\$30.30	\$77,265.00	\$36.34	\$92,667.00	\$29.00	\$73,950.00
609.111	Vertical Curb Drainage Inlet	EA	14	\$327.50	\$4,585.00	\$424.00	\$5,936.00	\$315.00	\$4,410.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	200	\$38.50	\$7,700.00	\$46.36	\$9,272.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 – 4 Foot – Granite	EA	72	\$166.50	\$11,988.00	\$215.50	\$15,516.00	\$160.00	\$11,520.00
609.237	Terminal Curb Type 1 – 7 Foot – Granite	EA	16	\$249.50	\$3,992.00	\$323.00	\$5,168.00	\$240.00	\$3,840.00
609.24	Terminal Curb Type 1 – Circular – 4'	EA	13	\$208.00	\$2,704.00	\$269.50	\$3,503.50	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
609.24	Terminal Curb Type 1 – Circular – 7'	EA	2	\$312.00	\$624.00	\$404.00	\$808.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
609.38	Reset Curb Type 1	LF	1,426	\$18.00	\$25,668.00	\$17.54	\$25,012.04	\$19.00	\$27,094.00
615.08	Loam and Seed	SY	4,000	\$7.00	\$28,000.00	\$29.19	\$116,760.00	\$13.00	\$52,000.00
621.011	1.5" – 2" Ivory Silk Lilac	EA	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$536.00	\$2,680.00	\$398.00	\$1,990.00
621.012	1.5" – 2" Ornamental Pear Tree	EA	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$494.00	\$2,470.00	\$367.00	\$1,835.00
621.013	1.5" – 2" Spring Snow Crabapple	EA	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$502.00	\$2,510.00	\$373.00	\$1,865.00
621.014	1.5" – 2" Male Ginkgo	EA	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$630.00	\$3,150.00	\$468.00	\$2,340.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,874.00	\$7,496.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
626.215	2" Steel Conduit	LF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.57	\$2,757.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
626.22	2" Non-Metallic Conduit – Schedule 80	LF	100	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$14.41	\$1,441.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
626.221	1" Non-Metallic Conduit -Schedule 40	LF	2,600	\$13.00	\$33,800.00	\$5.95	\$15,470.00	\$12.00	\$31,200.00
626.222	1" Non-Metallic Conduit -Schedule 40- 90O	LF	50	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
626.371	Foundation Bases	EA	22	\$1,300.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,131.00	\$24,882.00	\$1,240.00	\$27,280.00
627.733	4" White Pavement Edge Line	LF	4,800	\$0.35	\$1,680.00	\$0.28	\$1,344.00	\$0.23	\$1,104.00
627.734	4" Double Yellow Pavement Center Line	LF	2,400	\$0.50	\$1,200.00	\$0.28	\$672.00	\$0.40	\$960.00
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	3,100	\$2.20	\$6,820.00	\$5.95	\$18,445.00	\$1.10	\$3,410.00
634.042	#10 AWG THWN-2 Cable Installation	LF	13,000	\$0.60	\$7,800.00	\$0.94	\$12,220.00	\$0.55	\$7,150.00
634.08	Electrical Service Box 100 Ampere	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,631.00	\$19,631.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
634.21	Lighting Standard / lumineries	EA	22	\$4,446.00	\$97,812.00	\$5,486.50	\$120,703.00	\$4,275.00	\$94,050.00
645.292	Install New Sign	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$341.50	\$1,366.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
652.36	Maintenance of Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$161,425.00	\$161,425.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$164,500.00	\$164,500.00
830.01	Install 1.5" CTS Water Main	LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$122.00	\$3,660.00
830.02	Install 2" CTS Water Main	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$122.00	\$6,100.00
830.03	Install 4" PVC Bionax Water Main	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.50	\$805.00	\$181.00	\$1,810.00
830.04	Install 6" PVC Bionax Water Main	LF	780	\$58.00	\$45,240.00	\$22.15	\$17,277.00	\$59.00	\$46,020.00
830.05	Install 8" PVC Bionax Water Main	LF	1,780	\$58.00	\$103,240.00	\$21.91	\$38,999.80	\$67.00	\$119,260.00
830.06	Install Water Service – Shortside	EA	30	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$503.00	\$15,090.00	\$1,250.00	\$37,500.00
830.07	Install Water Service - Longside	EA	21	\$1,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$1,257.50	\$26,407.50	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00
830.08	Install "T"	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,590.50	\$6,362.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
830.09	Install Fire Hydrant	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,538.50	\$7,615.50	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
830.10	Install Gate Valve	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,402.00	\$5,608.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00
830.11	Install & Remove 2" Air Release & Removal	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$470.50	\$941.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
BASIS OF AWARD TOTAL					\$2,173,333.00		\$2,270,865.98		\$2,498,823.00
Name				James Depalma		John Gendron		Gary St. Laurent	
Address				15 Lisbon Street		50 Alfred Plourde Parkway		20 Highland Spring Road	
				Lisbon, ME 04250		Lewiston, ME 04240		Lewiston, ME 04240	
Tel. #				207-353-2349		207-782-7372		207-784-7944	